ECOSYSTEM SOLUTIONS
Jim Bowen, Sales Representative
386 Internationale Drive, Suite H • Bolingbrook, Illinois 60440
T 800.379.1191 ext 2847 • D 630.633.4547
F 630.633.4847 • jbowen@windycitywire.com
©COPYRIGHT WINDY CITY WIRE, CABLE TECHNOLOGY & PRODUCTS, LLC. • ALL RIGHTS RESERVED • REVISED 04222024 windycitywire.com • 2
FROM OUR LOCATIONS:
1 DAY SHIPPING RADIUS

13 System Acceptance Verify RF coverage performance, AHJ inspection and permit sign-off
©COPYRIGHT WINDY CITY WIRE, CABLE TECHNOLOGY & PRODUCTS, LLC. • ALL RIGHTS RESERVED • REVISED 04222024 windycitywire.com • 5
DAS ORDERING GUIDE
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION COLOR
PLENUM
WCW-ICA12-50JPLLR ½" ClearFill® Line Plenum-Rated Air-Dielectric Coaxial Cable (AL) Red
WCW-ICA12-50JPLLW ½" ClearFill® Line Plenum-Rated Air-Dielectric Coaxial Cable (AL) White
SMARTGUARD CABLE
SG-ICA12-50JPLLR ½" ClearFill® Line Plenum-Rated Air-Dielectric Coaxial Cable (AL) SmartGUARD™ Red
SG-ICA12-50JPLLW ½" ClearFill® Line Plenum-Rated Air-Dielectric Coaxial Cable (AL) SmartGUARD™ White
GAR-DB75IC ¾" Zinc Plated Steel Saddle Connector with Insulated Throat for SmartGUARD™
UNDERGROUND/OUTDOOR CABLE
WCW-LCF12-50J ½" CELLFLEX® Low-Loss Foam-Dielectric Coaxial Cable (Outdoor) Black
CONNECTORS /TOOLS
WCW-43M-LCF12-D01 4.3-10 Male Straight Connector for ½" Coaxial Cable, OMNI FIT™ Premium, Polymer Claw, Compression Sealing
WCW-NF-LCF12-C02-6 N Female Connector for ½" Coaxial Cable, OMNI FIT™ Standard, Extended Frequency Range
WCW-NM-LCF12-C02-6 N Male Connector for ½" Coaxial Cable, OMNI FIT™ Standard, Extended Frequency Range
WCW-TRIM-ICA12-C02 Automated Trimming Tool, ICA & LCF 12 OMNI FIT™ Standard, Trim Series C02
WCW-NF-LCF12-D01 N Female Connector for ½" Coaxial Cable, OMNI FIT™ Premium, Straight, Polymer Claw, Compression Sealing
WCW-NM-LCF12-D01 N Male Connector for ½" Coaxial Cable, OMNI FIT™ Premium, Straight, Polymer Claw, Compression Sealing
WCW-TRIM-LCF12-D01-A Automated Trimming Tool, LCF 12 OMNI FIT™ Premium, Trim Series D01
©COPYRIGHT WINDY CITY WIRE, CABLE TECHNOLOGY & PRODUCTS, LLC. • ALL RIGHTS RESERVED • REVISED 04222024 windycitywire.com • 6
SMARTGUARD SPEC
WINDYCITYWIRE.COM • 800.379.1191
©COPYRIGHT WINDY CITY WIRE, CABLE & TECHNOLOGY PRODUCTS INC.
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. REVISED 08222024
PAGE 2
FREQUENCY
MHz
Attenuation Power
kWdB/100m dB/100ft
0.5 0.16 0.05 40.00
1 0.23 0.071 32.80
1.5 0.28 0.087 26.80
2 0.33 0.101 23.20
10 0.74 0.226 10.30
20 1.06 0.322 7.22
30 1.30 0.395 5.89
50 1.68 0.514 4.55
88 2.25 0.687 3.40
100 2.41 0.734 3.18
108 2.51 0.764 3.05
150 2.98 0.907 2.57
174 3.22 0.98 2.38
200 3.46 1.05 2.21
300 4.29 1.31 1.79
400 5.00 1.52 1.53
450 5.32 1.62 1.44
FREQUENCY
MHz
Attenuation Power
kWdB/100m dB/100ft
500 5.63 1.72 1.36
512 5.71 1.74 1.34
600 6.22 1.90 1.23
700 6.76 2.06 1.14
750 7.02 2.14 1.09
800 7.28 2.22 1.06